AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS® INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR APRIL, 2015
DATED THIS THE 11TH. DAY OF MAY, 2015

CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND * $3,768,908.18
PRECINCT #1 $523,199.18
PRECINCT #2 $374,953.24
PRECINCT #3 $540,883.44
PRECINCT #4 $607,208.25
ALL OTHER FUNDS ** $2,264,446.17
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $8,079,598.46

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE
SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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BALANCES ENDING APRIL 30, 2015

INVESTMENT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND/MONEY MKT.

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL /MONEY MKT.

PCT# ONE /MONEY MKT.
PCT# TWO/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# THREE/ MONEY MKT.
PCT# FOUR/ MONEY MKT.

TOTAL

CLAY COUNTY DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
COURT REPORTER FUND
RECORDS PRESERVATION FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER FUND
COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
PRECINCT #1 FUND

PRECINCT #2 FUND

PRECINCT #3 FUND

PRECINCT #4 FUND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FUND
COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
OFFICER'S FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND

SHERIFF'S INMATE COMMISSARY

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

ASURER'S MONTHLY CASH BALANCES

DEBRA ALEXANDER, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCE

2,000,353.99

601,693.06

200,699.19
100,544.68
200,680.81
300,790.18

3,404,761.91

BALANCE

1,768,554.19
0.01
126,389.26
23,988.63
16,467.28
90,122.06
3,850.72
506.55
322,499.99
274,408.56
340,202.63
306,418.07
0.00
43,922.50
45,387.75
1,304,187.82
7,930.53

4,674,836.55

8,079,598.46



COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT APRIL 30, 2015

L FUND CASH BAL_ANCE{ DEPOSIT | WITHDRAWLS | ENDING CASH | INTEREST | INTEREST |
J BALANCE | EARNED | RATE

| GENERAL i 2,092,759.77]  183,638.62 507,844.20  1,768,554.19 | 0.00%)
| GENERAL/ MONEY MKT SAVING 2,000,304.67 49.32 | _ 2,000,353.99 49.32 0.29%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01  358,499.96| 358,499.96 0.01  0.00%)
i{RECORDS MANAGEMENT 11697345 13,126.00) 3,710.19 126,389.26| | 0.00%|
|COURT REPORTER 23,688.63 300.00| 23,988.63/ | 0.00%|
|RECORDS PRESERVATION 15,739.48 727.80) 16,467.28i | 0.00%|
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 2,565.15  2,285.57 1,000.00 3.850.72] 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 88,383.19)  2,608.69 869.82 90,122.0§|r 0.00%|
[COUNTY ATTY 461.55 45.00 506.55 0.00%
'PRECINGT #1 328,097.40]  26,841.97 32,439.38 322,499.99! 0.00%]
PCT# ONE MONEY MKT.SAVING 200,694.24 4.95 200,699.19| 4.95 0.20%|
PRECINGT #2 286,620.15|  25339.42 37,551.01 274,408.56 . 0.00%
PCT# TWO MONEY MKT SAVING 100,542.20 248 L 100,544.68 __zg_gl, o 0.29%
|PRECINCT #3 361,615.64|  27,124.90 48,537.91 340,202.63 0.00%
PCT#THREE MONEY MKT SAVING 200,675.86 4.95 | 200,680.81 4.95, 0.29%
' PRECINCT #4 316,864.48| 34,538.70 4498511 306,418.07 l  0.00%)
PCT#FOUR MONEY MKT SAVING 300,782.76 7.42 300,790.18 742, 0.29%
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00|  216,377.86 216,377.661 0.00 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 41,372.01 2,650.49 100.00 43,922.50 0.00%5
OFFICERS FEE 185794.41] 4522073 185,627.39 45,387.75  0.00%
| ccC MEMORIAL HOSPITAL _817,981.89! 1,080,019.64 593,813.71  1,304,187.82 i o.o1%‘i
CCMH MONEY MKT SAVINGS 601,678.22 14.84 601,693.06 1. asa - 70.72&/,;
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 7,752.69 811.66 633.82 7,930.53| o 0.00%)
i N | o o
| ! l

' GRAND TOTAL 8,091,347.85| 2,020,240.77| _ 2031,990.16]  8,079,598.46 83.96!

EVERAGE PERCENTAGE RATE ! | 0.08%




